PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS BRENNETOT	03/12/2014
ARNOLDO GUTIERREZ	03/13/2014
GILBERT LEE	03/13/2014
GERHART HUFNAGL	03/13/2014
RANDY TORRENCE	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCOA INC.	
Street Address:	ALCOA CORPORATE CENTER	
Internal Address:	201 ISABELLA STREET	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 15212-5858		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1454995	
Application Number:	14482792	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973) 443-3572

Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH AGOSTINO

Address Line 1: ALCOA INC.

Address Line 2: 100 TECHNICAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: ALCOA CENTER, PENNSYLVANIA 15069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13-1021/UTL & 13-1021/PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH AGOSTINO

SIGNATURE: /Joseph Agostino/

DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2014

503018997 PATENT REEL: 033951 FRAME: 0852

Total Attachments: 3

source=13_1021_PRO_AssignmentDocument#page1.tif

source=13_1021_PRO_AssignmentDocument#page2.tif

source=13_1021_PRO_AssignmentDocument#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033951 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, THOMAS BRENNETOT, a citizen of France, residing at 4 rue de la Savaterie, Conflans Sainte Honorine, France 78700; ARNOLDO GUTIERREZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7615 S. Brackenbury Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85746; GILBERT LEE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 710 N. Magda Avenue, Tucson, Arizona 85710; GERHART HUFNAGL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2501 E. Calle Sin Condena, Tucson, Arizona 85718; and RANDY TORRENCE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 246 N. Bonanza Ave, Tucson, Arizona 85748 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a new and original RIVET, for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013 as U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/879,859.

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

12 MARCH 2014

WITNESS:

12 March 2014

NY 243323290v1

REEL: 033951 FRAME: 0854

Date: 3/13/14	By: Client State
Date	ARNOLDO GUTIERREZ
State of Course County of Pina	
On this 13 day of 17 named ARNOLDO GUTIERREZ to me persinstrument, who acknowledged to me the sa purposes therein mentioned.	narch, 20 14, before me personally came the above-sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and
Notary Public	SHANNON L HARMON Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2017
*	* Wy Coligin. Expires Sec 16, 2577
Date: 3//3//4	By: Siller Lev GILBERT LEE
State of Organia County of D. Mr.	
On this 13 day of 10 named GILBERT LEE to me personally known acknowledged to me the same was extremely 1	bwn as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, ecuted by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes
Notary Public	SHANNON Low Notary Public For Company Pimpo dunty My Comm - Oct 16, 2017
*	
Date: 3/13/14	By: Chlaco Helpeas. GERHART HUFNAGL
State of Original County of Pina	
named GERHART HUFNAGL to me person	, 2014, before me personally came the above- onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and
Notary Public	SHANNON L HARMON Notary Public - Arizona Plena County
NY 243323290v1	Pima County My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2017

PATENT REEL: 033951 FRAME: 0855

Date:	3-13-14	RANDY TORRENC	n Nece
State of County of	Angen Finna		SHANNON L HARMON Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2017
instrumer	On this 3 day of Moreon day of	Ally known as the individual e was executed by him of his	e personally came the above- who executed the foregoing own free will for the uses and

NY 243323290v1

RECORDED: 10/15/2014